1
I4 Series
Electric Actuator
The I4 Series is a compact industrial duty quarter
turn electric actuator specifically designed for ball
and butterfly valves. The I4 Series incorporates a
self locking gear train, IP65 weatherproof enclosure,
visual position indicator, manual override and

• Potentiometer feedback.
I4 SERIES
MODEL NUMBERING
Model Number: I4 X X X X
Output Torque:
0300 = 300 in./lbs.
0600 = 619 in./lbs.
1100 = 1150 in./lbs.
2100 = 2124 in./lbs.
Voltage:
A= 115 VAC
B = 24 VAC/VDC
Connectors (cable gland):
S = Straight (standard)
N= 90˚
Optional:
Accessories:
EP = 4-20 mA DC Positioner
XLS = Extra Limit Switches
POT = Feedback Potentiometer
SC = Speed control
TEMPERATURE RANGE
0˚F to 140˚F
2
I4 Series
Electric Actuator
(115 VAC and 24 VAC/VDC)
4.33”4.14”
B D
C E
A2
A1
Modulating
Positioner
F
F
F
ISO5211
Mounting Dimensions
G x H deep
WIRING DIAGRAM (115 VAC) WIRING DIAGRAM (24 VAC/VDC)
Output
Torque
Current Draw (amps)
115 VAC 24 VAC/VDC
Model
No.
I40300 1 2
I40600 1 2
I41100 1 2
I42100 1 2
Weight (lbs.)
300 in./lb.
619 in./lb.
1150 in./lb.
2124 in./lb.
1.0
1.0
1.5
2.0
115 VAC
10
10
10
15
2.0
3.5
3.0
5.0
24 VAC/VDC
15
15